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DC - DC Converter
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I O Isolation 5000VAC Rated For 250VAC Working Voltage

8

9 36 18 75

Low Leakage Current

3 Years Warranty

Safety Meets EN60601-1 3rd EDITION For 2 x MOPP

Creepage Distance And Clearance mm

V V wide Input Range
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◆ - , -

Your Smart Choice in Power
Quality Products , Fast response , Low cost

www.franmar.com.tw

S E R I E S

I n p u t Vo l t a g e R a n g e . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

I n p u t F i l t e r. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P i N e t w o r k

Vo l tage Se t - Po i n t Accu racy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .± 2% max.

Tempe ra tu re Coe f f i c ien t. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .± 0 .05%/ C

R ipp le & No i se (20MHz BW) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150mVp-p max.

L ine Regu la t ion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .± % max.

Load Regu lat ion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .± % max.

Sho r t C i rcu i t P ro tec t ion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Cont inuous

O v e r Lo a d

Ef f ic iency. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 77% min.

I so la t i on Vo l tage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5000VAC Typ.

Reinforces Insulation

I so lat ion Res i s tance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 min.

Sw i tch ing Frequency. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0KHz t yp

I so la t ion Capac i tance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0pF max.

Operat ing Temperatu re . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -40 C To +71 C

Cool ing. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . F ree-A i r Convect ion
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4 : 1 I n p u t R a n g e

Protect ion.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Fuse Recommended

0.5

0.5

M in imum Load . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20% of fu l l l oad

P r o t e c t i o n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 5 0 % Ty p.

Short Circuit Restart . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Automatic

Transient Response............................................................ 500 S max.

L e a k a g e C u r r e n t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 A m a x .

................................................. Creepage Distances 8mm min.

Air Clearances 8mm min.

40

2

Case Mate r ia l . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Non -Conduc t i ve P la s t i c

Case Tempera tu re. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 105 C max.

Case S i ze. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 .8*20 .3*12 .2 mm

Weigh t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17g
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Note:

(1) High line to Low line.

(2) Load Regulation is for output Load current change from 20% to 100%.

(3) 6000VDC For 1 minute
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Model

Number

Input

Voltage

(VDC)

Output

Voltage

(VDC)

Output

Current

(mA)

EFF.

%

(min.)

5 79

15

±5

79

79

600

200

±300

9-36

9-36

9-36

DMW03-41(R)

DMW03-43(R)

DMW03-44(R)

12 802509-36DMW03-42(R)

(Unit: mm[inch])

±12 79±1259-36DMW03-45(R)

±15 78

12

15

79

79

±100

250

200

9-36

18-75

18-75

DMW03-46(R)

DMW03-52(R)

DMW03-53(R)

5 7860018-75DMW03-51(R)

±5 79±30018-75DMW03-54(R)

±12 79±12518-75DMW03-55(R)

±15 77±10018-75DMW03-56(R)

* Optional Remote On/Off control function, please suffix R on model # when ordering.

Pin# Dual

1

Pin Connection

Single

Vi+

Note:

NP : No Pin

* If Remote is not selected there is no pin on corresponding number

All dimensions are in mm( inches)

Tolerance .X= or

Pin Size is Tolerance 0.6 .

.XX=

Φ ±0.05mm

±0.5mm

3 NP/*Remote

10 NP

11 NP

12 Vo-

13 Vo+

15 NP

23 Vi-

24 Vi-

Vi+

NP

Common

NP-

Vo-

Vo+

Vi-

Vi-

NP/*Remote

+


